|MARCH FINANCIAL REPORT:

Fund 1
Fund 2
Fund 21
Fund 25
Fund 310
Fund 320
Fund 360
Fund 400
Fund 51
Fund 54
Fund 7000

TOTAL BALANCE:

General Fund

Special Revenue Fund
District Activity Fund
Student Activity Fund
Capital Outlay Fund
Building Fund (5 Cent Levy)
Construction Fund

Debt Service Fund

Food Service Fund
Community Education Fund
Trust Fund

BALANCE SHEET
TOTALS

$5,855,172.60
$212,549.54
$243,472.04
$382,776.13
$129,348.49
$1,572,081.26

($779,834.44)

$0.00
$1,013,770.31
$5,245.62
$84,427.55

$8,719,009.10

NOTE: Total March cash balance is up

by approximately $383,018 when

compared to March 2022. This is approximately
a 5% increase. See notes on the following

pages for each fund, along with the Monthly
Financial Report for more detailed information.

MARCH BALANCE SHEET TOTAL COMPARISONS:

FY 2022-2023

FY 2021-2022

Variance

Fund 1
Fund 2
Fund 21
Fund 25
Fund 310
Fund 320
Fund 360
Fund 400
Fund 51
Fund 54
Fund 7000

TOTALS:

General Fund

Special Revenue Fund
District Activity Fund
Student Activity Fund
Capital Outlay Fund
Building Fund (5 Cent Levy)
Construction Fund

Debt Service Fund

Food Service Fund
Community Education Fund
Trust Fund

$5,855,172.60
$212,549.54
$243,472.04
$382,776.13
$129,348.49
$1,572,081.26

($779,834.44)

$0.00
$1,013,770.31
$5,245.62
$84,427.55

$8,719,009.10

$6,391,289.98
$6,084.35
$229,704.65
$350,764.61
$129,348.49
$486,979.28
$287,188.94
$0.00
$368,205.39
$6,953.48
$79,472.16

8,335,991.33

($536,117.38)
$206,465.19
$13,767.39
$32,011.52
$0.00
$1,085,101.98

($1,067,023.38)
$0.00
$645,564.92

($1,707.86)
$4,955.39

$383,017.77




General Fund:

The General Fund cash balance is $5,855,172, which is a decrease of approximately $536,117 when compared to last year.
This can be attributed to three payrolls in March of 2023 compared to two payrolls in March of 2022. The April 1st payroll
for 2023 fell on a weekend which resulted in us paying the prior business day on March 31st.

Special Revenue Fund:

The Special Revenue Fund has a balance of $212,550, which is an increase of approximately $206,500 when compared to
last year. This is due to the timing of reimbursements.

District Activity Fund:

The DAF cash balance is $243,472, with minimal change in balance noted from the prior year.

School Activity Fund:

The SAF cash balance is $382,776, with minimal change in balance noted from the prior year.

Capital Outlay Fund:

The Capital Outlay Fund cash balance is $129,348, with no change in balance noted from the prior year.

Building Fund:

The Building Fund cash balance is $1,572,081, which is an increase of approximately $1.1 million compared to the previous year.
This is due to an increase in carryover funds and SEEK funds.




Construction Fund:

The Construction Fund has a negative cash balance is $779,834 which is a decrease of approximately $1 million. The negative
balance is due to expenses attributed to the GCHS Final Phase (with no revenue to offset this).

Debt Service Fund:

The Debt Service cash balance is $0. Total YTD debt service payments to date are approximately $2.2 million.

Food Service Fund:

The Food Service cash balance is $1,013,770 which is an increase of approximately $645,500 when compared to the prior year. This
can be attributed to increased carryover funds along with an increase in federal reimbursements.

Community Education Fund:

The Community Education Fund cash balance is $5,246, with minimal change in balance noted from the prior year.

Trust Fund:

The Trust Fund cash balance is $84,428, with minimal change in balance noted from the prior year.




