MARCH FINANCIAL REPORT:

E	BALANCE SHEET
	TOTALS

Fund 1	General Fund	\$5,855,172.60
Fund 2	Special Revenue Fund	\$212,549.54
Fund 21	District Activity Fund	\$243,472.04
Fund 25	Student Activity Fund	\$382,776.13
Fund 310	Capital Outlay Fund	\$129,348.49
Fund 320	Building Fund (5 Cent Levy)	\$1,572,081.26
Fund 360	Construction Fund	(\$779,834.44)
Fund 400	Debt Service Fund	\$0.00
Fund 51	Food Service Fund	\$1,013,770.31
Fund 54	Community Education Fund	\$5,245.62
Fund 7000	Trust Fund	\$84,427.55

NOTE: Total March cash balance is up by approximately \$383,018 when compared to March 2022. This is approximately a 5% increase. See notes on the following pages for each fund, along with the Monthly Financial Report for more detailed information.

TOTAL BALANCE: \$8,719,009.10

MARCH BALANCE SHEET TOTAL COMPARISONS:		FY 2022-2023	FY 2021-2022	Variance
Fund 1	General Fund	\$5,855,172.60	\$6,391,289.98	(\$536,117.38)
Fund 2	Special Revenue Fund	\$212,549.54	\$6,084.35	\$206,465.19
Fund 21	District Activity Fund	\$243,472.04	\$229,704.65	\$13,767.39
Fund 25	Student Activity Fund	\$382,776.13	\$350,764.61	\$32,011.52
Fund 310	Capital Outlay Fund	\$129,348.49	\$129,348.49	\$0.00
Fund 320	Building Fund (5 Cent Levy)	\$1,572,081.26	\$486,979.28	\$1,085,101.98
Fund 360	Construction Fund	(\$779,834.44)	\$287,188.94	(\$1,067,023.38)
Fund 400	Debt Service Fund	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fund 51	Food Service Fund	\$1,013,770.31	\$368,205.39	\$645,564.92
Fund 54	Community Education Fund	\$5,245.62	\$6,953.48	(\$1,707.86)
Fund 7000	Trust Fund	\$84,427.55	\$79,472.16	\$4,955.39
TOTALS:		\$8,719,009.10	8,335,991.33	\$383,017.77

General Fund:

The General Fund cash balance is \$5,855,172, which is a decrease of approximately \$536,117 when compared to last year. This can be attributed to three payrolls in March of 2023 compared to two payrolls in March of 2022. The April 1st payroll for 2023 fell on a weekend which resulted in us paying the prior business day on March 31st.

Special Revenue Fund:

The Special Revenue Fund has a balance of \$212,550, which is an increase of approximately \$206,500 when compared to last year. This is due to the timing of reimbursements.

District Activity Fund:

The DAF cash balance is \$243,472, with minimal change in balance noted from the prior year.

School Activity Fund:

The SAF cash balance is \$382,776, with minimal change in balance noted from the prior year.

Capital Outlay Fund:

The Capital Outlay Fund cash balance is \$129,348, with no change in balance noted from the prior year.

Building Fund:

The Building Fund cash balance is \$1,572,081, which is an increase of approximately \$1.1 million compared to the previous year. This is due to an increase in carryover funds and SEEK funds.

Construction Fund:

The Construction Fund has a negative cash balance is \$779,834 which is a decrease of approximately \$1 million. The negative balance is due to expenses attributed to the GCHS Final Phase (with no revenue to offset this).

Debt Service Fund:

The Debt Service cash balance is \$0. Total YTD debt service payments to date are approximately \$2.2 million.

Food Service Fund:

The Food Service cash balance is \$1,013,770 which is an increase of approximately \$645,500 when compared to the prior year. This can be attributed to increased carryover funds along with an increase in federal reimbursements.

Community Education Fund:

The Community Education Fund cash balance is \$5,246, with minimal change in balance noted from the prior year.

Trust Fund:

The Trust Fund cash balance is \$84,428, with minimal change in balance noted from the prior year.